### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NXP B.V.	09/07/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Partners for Corporate Research International	
Street Address:	3945 Freedom Circle	
Internal Address:	Suite 900	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6049854

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4089732595

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-973-2585

Email: vpula@ip-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Van Pelt, Yi & James LLP

Address Line 1: 10050 N. Foothill Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMEP006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Schallop
Signature:	/Michael J. Schallop/
Date:	08/27/2013
	PATENT

502474051 REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0022

6049854

CH \$40,00

### Total Attachments: 4

source=HOMEP006 NXP to PCRI Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=HOMEP006 NXP to PCRI Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=HOMEP006 NXP to PCRI Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif source=HOMEP006 NXP to PCRI Confirmatory Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0023

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NXP B.V., a Netherlands corporation ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer, and convey unto Partners for Corporate Research International, a Cayman Islands company ("Assignee"), all rights, title, and interest that exist as of June 28, 2012 and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

- (a) the patent applications and patents listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents");
- (b) all patents, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof and all pending applications therefor, and all foreign counterparts thereof (including statutory invention registrations) and all pending applications therefor, and any patents resulting therefrom for all Patents in (a) above.
- (c) all items in any of the foregoing categories (a) and (b), whether or not claims in any of the foregoing have been rejected, withdrawn, cancelled, or the like;
- (d) all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other governmental grants or issuances of any type related to any item in any of the foregoing categories (a) through (c), including, without limitation, under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement, or understanding;
- (e) all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (d), including, without limitation, all causes of action and other enforcement rights for
  - (1) damages,
  - (2) injunctive relief, and
  - (3) any other remedies of any kind

for past, current, and future infringement; and

(f) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patents and/or any item in any of the foregoing categories (b) through (e).

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0024 The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at <u>どこいかい</u>on <u>プロート</u>

ASSIGNOR:

NXP B.V.

Title: Head IP Creation & Strategy

(Signature MUST be attested)

## ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE (PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1746)

The undersigned witnessed the signature of \_Marc M.Schouten\_ to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of NXP B.V. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. \_ Marc M.Schouten \_ is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2012 to execute the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of NXP B.V.
- 3. Marc M.Schouten subscribed to the above Assignment of Patent Rights on behalf of NXP B.V.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the statements made in the three (3) numbered paragraphs immediately above are true and correct.

EXECUTED on 7th Saves decree (date)

Print Name: Johanna Pelesche

Assignee hereby declares the acceptance of the assignment of Patent Rights.

## ASSIGNEE:

Partners for Corporate Research International, a Cayman Islands company

By: Xxfalintoola
Name: Zahid Rahimtoola

Title: Director

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0026

No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country	Application No.	File Date
154	US6049854	4/11/2000	US	08/853288	5/9/1997

PATENT REEL: 031095 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 08/27/2013**